

Amend Floor Amendment No. 2 by Estes to **HB 912** (Senate Committee Printing), in Item (4) that amends added Section 423.002, Government Code, as follows:

(1) At the end of added Section 423.002(10)(D), Government Code (page 2, line 8), following the underlined semicolon, strike "or".

(2) Following the underlined semicolon at the end of added Section 423.002(10)(E), Government Code (page 2, line 10), insert the following:

or

(F) of private property that is generally open to the public and for which law enforcement has public safety responsibilities;

(3) In added Section 423.002(29)(A), Government Code (page 4, line 9), between "and the" and "capturing", strike "vehicle" and substitute "unmanned aircraft".

(4) In added Section 423.002(29)(A), Government Code (page 4, line 11), before "owner", strike "vehicle's" and substitute "aircraft's".

(5) In added Section 423.002(30)(A), Government Code (page 4, line 21), between "and the" and "capturing", strike "vehicle" and substitute "unmanned aircraft".

(6) In added Section 423.002(30)(A), Government Code (page 4, line 23), before "owner", strike "vehicle's" and substitute "aircraft's".

(7) In added Section 423.002(31), Government Code (page 4, line 27), strike "unmanned vehicle or".